
Market Report for the Week of February 12, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 405,829,369,055 190,089,073 6.40 % 2.03 3284

Topix100 217,586,724,002 38,883,425 7.06 % 0.60 99

Nikkei 225 245,696,932,580 51,443,200 6.33 % 0.67 225

TopixMid400 71,651,424,785 22,343,925 4.12 % 1.08 399

Small & Others 44,921,225,985 51,369,975 6.12 % 5.64 1557

Non Topix 24,712,143,678 30,380,125 6.83 % 5.56 1044

ETFs & REITs 46,957,850,605 47,111,623 11.16 % 6.22 185

Prime 330,746,547,202 84,947,300 6.02 % 1.09 1622

Standard 11,237,036,572 42,640,350 6.12 % 15.68 1050

Growth 16,887,934,675 15,389,800 7.00 % 4.50 427

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 195,189,271,110 11.26% 0.43

1570 NFNKLV 110,458,442,087 12.68% 0.86

8035 TKOELCN 105,683,212,370 10.12% 0.36

7735 SCREEN 58,672,306,150 9.15% 1.03

6857 ADVNTST 50,094,233,400 8.03% 0.48

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 674,811,930 97.21% 622.08

6556 WELBE 2,142,669,190 35.78% 2.84

4597 SOLASIA 267,326,620 31.78% 99.65

6789 ROLANDG 1,679,120,700 29.53% 8.58

1357 NFNKDOUB 24,365,828,954 29.47% 30.95

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 674,811,930 97.21% 622.08

4597 SOLASIA 267,326,620 31.78% 99.65

8789 FINTECH 124,751,970 27.25% 54.50

7692 EINFINIT 226,046,970 15.00% 34.42

1357 NFNKDOUB 24,365,828,954 29.47% 30.95

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 24,365,828,954 29.47% 60,258,369

8918 LAND 674,811,930 97.21% 22,427,650

6920 LASRTEC 195,189,271,110 11.26% 7,433,600

1570 NFNKLV 110,458,442,087 12.68% 6,257,090

1459 RK 225DI 9,238,008,161 21.93% 5,380,983

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 195,189,271,110 11.26% 0.43

8035 TKOELCN 105,683,212,370 10.12% 0.36

6857 ADVNTST 50,094,233,400 8.03% 0.48

9984 SOFTBNKG 49,069,739,640 6.31% 0.39

6146 DISCO 48,334,986,550 11.06% 0.43

7203 TOYOTA 32,925,610,410 6.48% 0.80

6758 SONY G 26,002,096,660 6.25% 0.79

6723 RENESAS 21,398,418,090 6.79% 0.80

8306 MUFG 18,503,995,630 5.13% 1.15

6861 KEYENCE 15,168,550,500 9.33% 1.08

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7735 SCREEN 58,672,306,150 9.15% 1.03

6526 SOCIONXT 27,627,804,200 5.40% 0.74

9107 K-LINE 21,851,527,660 6.00% 0.39

9104 MTI-OSK 5,416,450,300 4.96% 0.58

4385 MERCARI 4,770,339,330 4.79% 1.04

3436 SUMCO 4,165,800,270 3.80% 0.98

2651 LAWSON 3,740,957,250 8.81% 1.49

5406 KOBESTL 3,635,935,210 4.29% 0.93

1605 INPEX 3,111,469,770 3.36% 0.89

4755 RAKUTENG 3,062,701,590 1.64% 1.74

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3778 SAKURA 13,481,512,200 9.00% 4.21

6254 NOMURAMI 11,701,272,600 7.38% 2.19

6315 TOWA 9,379,192,400 7.26% 3.37

6525 KOKUSAI 6,280,162,100 5.19% 3.72

6323 RORZE 4,133,505,400 9.18% 2.70

7014 NAMURA 3,704,951,950 4.52% 1.79

6871 MICRONI 3,541,984,600 9.84% 4.83

6590 SIBAURA 2,593,676,100 6.25% 4.46

3498 KASUMIGA 2,532,767,700 6.34% 3.07

5032 ANYCOLOR 2,316,046,700 11.55% 4.92

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5595 IQPS 13,913,075,600 8.80% 3.33

7342 WEALTHNV 8,383,516,840 8.21% 1.90

5574 ABEJA 3,397,695,700 8.18% 3.30

9348 ISPACE 3,273,704,850 6.89% 4.21

5253 COVER 3,042,873,460 6.56% 1.07

3993 PKSHA 1,899,005,350 8.49% 6.46

2702 MCDNALD 1,871,047,000 11.37% 4.08

2160 GNI 1,564,319,720 5.98% 3.45

130A VIS 1,435,565,020 5.03% 19.56

9235 URERUNET 1,411,221,750 15.76% 4.88

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 110,458,442,087 12.68% 0.86

1357 NFNKDOUB 24,365,828,954 29.47% 30.95

1459 RK 225DI 9,238,008,161 21.93% 7.12

1458 RK 225LV 7,054,458,830 11.61% 1.87

1321 NFNK225 4,846,263,055 6.64% 1.34

1579 225 BULL 3,956,808,900 7.03% 0.94

2644 GXSEMICO 3,102,619,415 10.12% 2.23

1360 NKBEAR-2 3,084,714,017 7.37% 2.99

2621 IS20YUS 962,685,150 8.34% 1.59

1366 IF 225DI 918,021,590 18.72% 10.73

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 195,189,271,110 11.26% 0.43

8035 TKOELCN 105,683,212,370 10.12% 0.36

7735 SCREEN 58,672,306,150 9.15% 1.03

6857 ADVNTST 50,094,233,400 8.03% 0.48

9984 SOFTBNKG 49,069,739,640 6.31% 0.39

6146 DISCO 48,334,986,550 11.06% 0.43

7203 TOYOTA 32,925,610,410 6.48% 0.80

6526 SOCIONXT 27,627,804,200 5.40% 0.74

6758 SONY G 26,002,096,660 6.25% 0.79

9107 K-LINE 21,851,527,660 6.00% 0.39

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7014 NAMURA 3,704,951,950 4.52% 1.79

3993 PKSHA 1,899,005,350 8.49% 6.46

2702 MCDNALD 1,871,047,000 11.37% 4.08

2330 FORSIDE 1,369,561,950 8.91% 7.11

3856 ABALANCE 1,345,486,260 11.68% 4.34

5871 SOLIZE 1,340,840,800 3.74% 9.12

1514 SUMISEKI 1,337,218,610 6.53% 3.12

6890 FERROTEC 1,319,134,430 7.60% 1.91

2780 KOMEHYOH 1,305,181,050 10.51% 3.96

6228 J.E.T. 1,234,022,100 7.43% 1.73

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5595 IQPS 13,913,075,600 8.80% 3.33

7342 WEALTHNV 8,383,516,840 8.21% 1.90

5574 ABEJA 3,397,695,700 8.18% 3.30

9348 ISPACE 3,273,704,850 6.89% 4.21

5253 COVER 3,042,873,460 6.56% 1.07

2160 GNI 1,564,319,720 5.98% 3.45

130A VIS 1,435,565,020 5.03% 19.56

9235 URERUNET 1,411,221,750 15.76% 4.88

4475 HENNGE 1,212,515,410 5.96% 2.73

9338 INFORICH 1,070,646,600 9.26% 2.75
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 11.26% 195,189,271,110 0.43

6146 DISCO 11.06% 48,334,986,550 0.43

8035 TKOELCN 10.12% 105,683,212,370 0.36

7011 MHI 9.46% 13,032,165,420 1.01

6861 KEYENCE 9.33% 15,168,550,500 1.08

6273 SMC 8.65% 10,561,124,700 2.04

6857 ADVNTST 8.03% 50,094,233,400 0.48

2413 M3 8.02% 2,298,558,250 1.17

6367 DAIKINI 7.44% 8,448,521,820 0.75

6594 NIDEC 7.20% 5,247,487,340 0.62

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7735 SCREEN 9.15% 58,672,306,150 1.03

2651 LAWSON 8.81% 3,740,957,250 1.49

3697 SHIFT 7.73% 2,219,652,650 2.16

6532 BAYCURNT 7.59% 1,938,701,610 1.24

3994 MFORWARD 6.96% 1,033,202,530 2.13

8593 MTBHCCAP 6.58% 1,082,389,590 1.71

6966 MTI-HTC 6.43% 519,931,410 2.53

2501 SAPROHD 6.30% 1,191,678,600 2.51

4751 CYBER A 6.18% 1,241,099,870 1.78

8473 SBI 6.17% 2,324,483,630 0.75

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 97.21% 674,811,930 622.08

6556 WELBE 35.78% 2,142,669,190 2.84

6789 ROLANDG 29.53% 1,679,120,700 8.58

7601 POPLAR 21.72% 531,153,870 13.20

9995 GLOSEL 15.54% 292,024,710 5.72

3053 PEPPER 14.80% 467,482,460 15.03

4714 RISO KY 13.43% 199,431,620 13.42

9552 M&ARESER 12.43% 2,097,760,700 5.08

3315 NIP-COKE 11.95% 175,206,570 21.10

8022 MIZUNO 11.95% 661,756,200 6.63

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4597 SOLASIA 31.78% 267,326,620 99.65

8789 FINTECH 27.25% 124,751,970 54.50

4575 CANBAS 24.13% 834,749,050 11.00

5127 GUPPY’S 22.03% 127,711,100 3.26

4489 PAYROLL 21.39% 124,154,910 2.23

3825 REMIX 17.25% 112,469,350 12.01

9235 URERUNET 15.76% 1,411,221,750 4.88

4487 SPACEMAR 15.42% 113,248,180 6.28

2138 CROOZ 15.25% 829,333,230 4.33

7692 EINFINIT 15.00% 226,046,970 34.42

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 29.47% 24,365,828,954 30.95

1459 RK 225DI 21.93% 9,238,008,161 7.12

1366 IF 225DI 18.72% 918,021,590 10.73

1330 IDXF225 14.00% 638,920,555 1.33

2870 IFN100DI 13.04% 118,292,460 0.91

2869 IFN100LV 13.00% 305,619,120 1.32

1570 NFNKLV 12.68% 110,458,442,087 0.86

1458 RK 225LV 11.61% 7,054,458,830 1.87

8975 ICHIGOOF 11.57% 108,884,340 3.69

3296 NP REIT 11.19% 139,704,400 4.62

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6556 WELBE 35.78% 2,142,669,190 2.84

6789 ROLANDG 29.53% 1,679,120,700 8.58

9995 GLOSEL 15.54% 292,024,710 5.72

4714 RISO KY 13.43% 199,431,620 13.42

9552 M&ARESER 12.43% 2,097,760,700 5.08

3315 NIP-COKE 11.95% 175,206,570 21.10

8022 MIZUNO 11.95% 661,756,200 6.63

7552 HAPPINE 11.71% 442,443,050 6.66

5032 ANYCOLOR 11.55% 2,316,046,700 4.92

6920 LASRTEC 11.26% 195,189,271,110 0.43

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 97.21% 674,811,930 622.08

8789 FINTECH 27.25% 124,751,970 54.50

7601 POPLAR 21.72% 531,153,870 13.20

3825 REMIX 17.25% 112,469,350 12.01

2138 CROOZ 15.25% 829,333,230 4.33

7692 EINFINIT 15.00% 226,046,970 34.42

3053 PEPPER 14.80% 467,482,460 15.03

3810 CYBER-S 13.33% 232,099,700 6.61

3856 ABALANCE 11.68% 1,345,486,260 4.34

2702 MCDNALD 11.37% 1,871,047,000 4.08

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4597 SOLASIA 31.78% 267,326,620 99.65

4575 CANBAS 24.13% 834,749,050 11.00

5127 GUPPY’S 22.03% 127,711,100 3.26

4489 PAYROLL 21.39% 124,154,910 2.23

9235 URERUNET 15.76% 1,411,221,750 4.88

4487 SPACEMAR 15.42% 113,248,180 6.28

4884 KRINGLE 13.03% 113,153,640 12.24

4891 TMS 12.82% 100,624,640 9.49

5255 MONSTARL 12.02% 137,054,500 6.30

7061 JHOSPICE 11.85% 399,749,490 1.15
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 5.60 4,866,297,690 5.19%

4689 LY CORP 2.40 831,509,590 2.96%

6273 SMC 2.04 10,561,124,700 8.65%

7201 NISSAN 1.87 2,166,761,800 2.89%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.78 783,593,390 5.01%

5020 ENEOS 1.72 1,296,594,580 2.46%

8308 RESONA 1.48 419,143,180 1.58%

9735 SECOM 1.43 790,575,480 5.32%

4188 MTBCM G 1.41 477,808,420 2.69%

8604 NOMRAHD 1.30 467,230,540 0.81%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2181 PERSOLHD 4.73 152,319,890 1.49%

6472 NTN 3.70 100,379,340 1.82%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.46 203,022,980 3.04%

4005 SMICHEM 3.38 792,764,240 2.76%

9065 SANKYU 3.03 101,122,260 3.73%

6707 SANKEN 2.71 552,898,000 5.68%

4203 SMI-BKL 2.62 382,666,450 5.59%

9831 YAMADAHD 2.55 158,236,500 2.74%

6966 MTI-HTC 2.53 519,931,410 6.43%

2501 SAPROHD 2.51 1,191,678,600 6.30%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 622.08 674,811,930 97.21%

3315 NIP-COKE 21.10 175,206,570 11.95%

2353 NP-PARK 19.85 160,852,810 10.64%

7383 NETPROHD 15.16 157,599,040 9.32%

3053 PEPPER 15.03 467,482,460 14.80%

9424 JPN-COMM 14.50 379,482,720 10.01%

3667 ENISH 13.90 149,580,510 10.15%

4714 RISO KY 13.42 199,431,620 13.43%

7601 POPLAR 13.20 531,153,870 21.72%

2982 ADWORKSG 10.75 127,140,720 11.05%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4597 SOLASIA 99.65 267,326,620 31.78%

8789 FINTECH 54.50 124,751,970 27.25%

7692 EINFINIT 34.42 226,046,970 15.00%

7689 COPA 20.98 161,772,710 4.59%

130A VIS 19.56 1,435,565,020 5.03%

9337 TORIDORI 17.19 104,333,370 7.23%

4583 CHIOME 16.24 120,718,440 9.67%

7776 CELLSEED 12.56 121,478,470 7.51%

3776 BB-TOWER 12.30 535,405,050 8.62%

4884 KRINGLE 12.24 113,153,640 13.03%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 30.95 24,365,828,954 29.47%

1366 IF 225DI 10.73 918,021,590 18.72%

1459 RK 225DI 7.12 9,238,008,161 21.93%

1571 NFNKIV 6.95 302,969,900 2.72%

3287 HOSINORR 5.01 276,719,700 10.32%

3468 STARASIA 4.79 117,115,150 10.04%

3296 NP REIT 4.62 139,704,400 11.19%

1671 WTI ETF 4.45 266,513,703 8.84%

8963 INV 4.45 463,120,550 9.39%

3269 ADR 4.12 397,780,350 8.87%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

3315 NIP-COKE 21.10 175,206,570 11.95%

2353 NP-PARK 19.85 160,852,810 10.64%

7383 NETPROHD 15.16 157,599,040 9.32%

9424 JPN-COMM 14.50 379,482,720 10.01%

4714 RISO KY 13.42 199,431,620 13.43%

2982 ADWORKSG 10.75 127,140,720 11.05%

2317 SYSTENA 10.50 182,979,470 8.53%

8714 SENSHUIK 9.51 147,518,190 6.57%

8524 NORTHPBK 9.21 177,271,670 8.73%

6789 ROLANDG 8.58 1,679,120,700 29.53%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 622.08 674,811,930 97.21%

8789 FINTECH 54.50 124,751,970 27.25%

7692 EINFINIT 34.42 226,046,970 15.00%

3053 PEPPER 15.03 467,482,460 14.80%

3667 ENISH 13.90 149,580,510 10.15%

7601 POPLAR 13.20 531,153,870 21.72%

3776 BB-TOWER 12.30 535,405,050 8.62%

3825 REMIX 12.01 112,469,350 17.25%

8746 1-COMOD 11.85 426,946,090 8.15%

6444 SANDEN 10.25 162,072,180 8.72%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4597 SOLASIA 99.65 267,326,620 31.78%

7689 COPA 20.98 161,772,710 4.59%

130A VIS 19.56 1,435,565,020 5.03%

9337 TORIDORI 17.19 104,333,370 7.23%

4583 CHIOME 16.24 120,718,440 9.67%

7776 CELLSEED 12.56 121,478,470 7.51%

4884 KRINGLE 12.24 113,153,640 13.03%

3911 AIMING 12.17 121,438,750 10.68%

5892 YUTORI 11.62 194,917,000 5.95%

4575 CANBAS 11.00 834,749,050 24.13%
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